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Glossary of Terms (and conditions) INDEX
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described in the catalogue. CATEGORY PAGE
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fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au ..
Aviation 3
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in the afternoons. Give me a call. .
Espionage 4
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book,
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper; qe .
pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition. Mllltary Blogr aphy 5
Other dealers use a variety including fine’ which | would rather leave to coins etc.
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library .
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally Mllltal‘y General 7
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps +
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such Napo]eonic , Crimean and Victorian Eras 9
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance,
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr =
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end Naval 10
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important

to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth Special Forces and Airborne 12
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book P
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine,
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are Vi
ietnam 14

restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue,
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. The Great War 1914-1918 16
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is World War 2 1939-1945 19
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. Established buyers
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.

Welcome to 2021, Catalogue 238, our first list of the year. Perth has been mild but sweltering mid 30s temperatures at the
end of January and it will get hotter in February. It's hoped that everyone got through the Festive season unscathed. We
had a lovely holiday in beautiful Tasmania with our daughter Georgia and her husband JC. My, what a place Tassie is! We
had a hire car which allowed us to travel down to Port Arthur and up to Burnie on the north coast. Was surprised at the
amount of Malones who came into Hobart as convicts back in the day. Not sure if or any are in my direct line. Not all 25
would be but the odd one would be. The hell-hole that was Port Arthur probably had their imprint all over it. It was great
flying direct from Perth to Hobart and return with a minimum of fuss. COVID has left both WA and Tassie relatively
untouched. Loved all the small towns in the north with their convict-built buildings such as Evandale, Deloraine,
Ulverstone, Stanley and Penguin. And the beautiful Cradle Mountain national park — great visit. In Hobart, we stayed at
the Henry Jones Art Hotel where the restaurant downstairs (Landscapes) is replete with John Glover landscape paintings.
Found a few good books at Astrolabe Books (mint 1st ed copy of Tasmania’s War Record 1914-1918 — Broinowski —ed) in
Hobart and a little shop in Deloraine (mint signed 1st ed copy of Craftsmen of the Australian Army, The Story of
RAEME — Barker). The Salamanca Markets were going strong but there were very few books to be had. The bookshops in
Launceston were few and far between and nothing of interest was unearthed there. Caught up with a few mates in Hobart
and elsewhere. Great to see them. I'm pretty pleased we're all still above ground given the craziness we’ve put our selves
through. This catalogue lists many new books and books that I haven’t listed for quite awhile also many that have seen the
list a few times recently. This COVID thing has quietened everything down but there still seems to be many people
ignoring the rules. Cricketers, tennis players, theatre goers, shoppers etc. Here in WA it has been open slather, as if
nothing’s happened.. The Brits and Americans are still in strife as is Canada. (our family are safe in Toronto). I can’t
believe our cricketers are heading to Sth Africa to play. Besides, the crowds will give it to them over the ball tampering
affair last time around. If they return with the South African strain I'll be very displeased.

Late news: Everything changed today with the first community case in WA since April 2020...so we are in lockdown for 5
days to see how it unfolds. Some numby was found with the Pommy strain of Covid it seems - a security guard from hotel
quarantine!.

As usual this catalogue is dedicated to soldiers on Active Service, just returned or preparing to go and those who are now
deceased —we salute you. It’s also dedicated to our first responders in the front line of hospitals, ambos and police.

Via con Dios Mick & Jo
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Aviation

238/1. (10051) Alexander, Peter. We Find and Destroy: History of 458 Squadron, RAAF. 458 Sqn Council, Sydney, 1959. Reprint,
8vo in protective cover, ex lib, plates, honour roll, pp232, **458 Sqn, RAAF flew Wellington heavy bombers in the North African Cam-
paign, Gibraltar and Italy, vg cond, A$45.

238/2. (8758) Ayris, Cyril. Kittyhawk Pilots. Stanley Milton Watt, Perth, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and slip-case, plates, hon-
our roll of 450 Sqn RAAF, superior paper, biblio, pp164, **the story of Stan Watt and his fellow Kittyhawk pilots of 450 Sqn, RAAF in the
desert war of WW2, vg cond, A$45.

238/3. (1484) Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (The destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980). Three Knights, RSA,
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved & their locations (in 1988), biblio, index, pp209,
**saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground destroying half Zimbabwe's airforce. The
white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all except for three high-ranking officers were released,
vg cond and now scarce, A$70.

238/4. (7669) Eather, Steve. Blue Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC & RAAF, 1917-2005. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed,
large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, pp190, **formed over 55 years ago, this Australian
squadron was still operating flying F111Gs until recently, new, A$45.

238/5. (1464) Fishman, Jack. And the Walls Came Tumbling Down. Souvenir Press, London, 1982. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, index, biblio, lists of Mosquito sqns involved, pp448, **Operation ‘[ERICHO’, the bombing of Amiens prison by the
Allies to release as many of the captured resistance fighters as possible, vg cond, A$36.

238/6. (11165) Foster, Ronald H, DFC, C de G. Focus on Europe: A Photo-Reconnaissance Mosquito Pilot at War, 1943-45. The
Crowood Press, UK, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, b/w plates, glossary, index, pp207, **the activities of the PRU and in partic-
ular Ron Foster. Their role was of vital importance to the Allied war effort, vg cond, A$40.

238/7. (6128) Franks, Norman & Giblin, Hal. Under the Guns of the German Aces: Immelmann, Voss, Goring, Lothar Von Rich-
tofen. Grub Street, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, fully illus, index, pp192, **the complete record of their
victories including a small bio of each man shot down, vg cond, A$38.

238/8. (7913) Franks, Norman, Bailey, Frank and Duiven, Rick. Casualties of the German Air Service 1914-1920. Grub Street,
London, 1999 (fp1932). 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in d/w, full chronological listing, pp384, **as complete a list possible arranged alphabeti-
cally and chronologically. The thousands killed are listed by name, rank, birth date, place of birth and date of death; a most useful tool for histo-
rians and genealogists, vg cond and uncommon, A$45.

238/9. (4175) Franks, Norman, Giblin Hal & McCrery, Nigel. Under the Guns of the Red Baron: The Complete Record of Von
Richthofen's Victories and Victims Fully Illustrated. Grub Street, London, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, fully illus, combat re-
ports on every victim, bios of all victims, maps indicating where they crashed,biblio, index, pp224, **a remarkable work of painstaking
research, vg cond, A$45.

238/10. (1881) Franks, Norman, Guest, Russell & Bailey, Frank. Bloody April...Black September. Grub Street, London, 1995. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, inscr in fep, plates, tables, casualty lists, victory lists, index, pp314, **an exciting and detailed analysis of the
two deadliest months in the air in WWI1, vg cond, A$34.

238/11. (3346) Gibbons, Floyd. The Red Knight of Germany: Baron Von Richtofen, Germany's Great War Airman. Cassell, Lon-
don, 1930. 2nd imp, 8vo in red buckram, inscr, appendix lists Von Richtofen's victories, index, pp408, ** details Von Richtofen's life
and death as leader of the Flying Circus, good cond, A$35.

238/12. (9984) Kilduff, Peter. The Red Baron Combat Wing: Jagdgeschwader Richthofen in Battle. Arms & Armour, London,
1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, chapter notes, appendices list all victories, biblio, index, pp288, **the story of
the first German fighter wing and the role as developer of early combat aviation, vg cond, A$26.

238/13. (9406) King, Peter. Knights of the Air: The Life and Times of the Extraordinary Pioneers Who First Built British Aero-
planes. Constable, London, 1989. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, news clippings
loose at front, pp544, **the story of the men who spent their youth designing and building the first flying machines. Many achieved immor-
tality - Sopwith's legendary Pup and Camel; Handley-Page's bombers, etc, vg cond, A$40.

238/14. (8515) Maslen-Jones, E.W. Fire By Order: Recollections of Service With 656 Air Observation Squadron in Burma. Leo
Cooper, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates & maps, roll of honour, biblio, index, pp188, **656 Air OP Sqn was part
of the British 14th Army under Slim in Burma. They flew the small Auster single-wing aircraft and provided air observation for the entire Ar-
my in Burma, vg cond, A$28.

238/15. (1114) McKee, Alexander. The Mosquito Log. Souvenir Press, London,1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates,
appendix summarises the Mosquito variants, pp207, **the famous “wooden wonder’, one of the most versatile and effective planes in histo-
ry, vg cond and hard to find, A$48.

238/16. (3841) O'Brien, Terence. Out of the Blue. A Pilot With the Chindits. Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map,
Pp272, **the author, an Australian, saw a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal Command before volunteering to serve in Burma with the Chin-
dits. A very lucid and readable account of the war in Burma, vg cond, A$35.

238/17. (9498) Page, Charles. Wings of Destiny: Wing Commander Charles Learmonth, DFC & Bar and the Air War in New
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Guinea. Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed and dedicated by the author, plates and
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp416, **the life and times of a great Australian airman, Charles Learmonth. He was killed when his
Beaufort bomber crashed into the Indian Ocean near Perth on 6 Jan 1944. He was CO of #14 Sqn out of Pearce at the time. Learmonth Airbase
at Exmouth is named for him, vg cond, A$38.

238/18. (1899) Thayer, Lt Lucien H. (ed by Donald J. McGee and Roger Bender). America's First Eagles: The Official History of
the U.S. Air Service, AEF (1917-1918). Bender & Champlin Fighter Museum Press, USA, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, many
illus, index, nominal rolls, lists of German acft downed, addenda, nominal index, pp359, **the US effort in the air over the Western
Front in WWI1, as new cond, A$75.

238/19. (7157) Vee, Roger (Vivian Ross). Flying Minnows: Memoirs of a World War One Fighter Pilot from Training in Canada
to the Front Line, 1917-1918. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1977 (fp1935). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w pr/cl d/w, (spine
sunned), plates, appendices contains nominal index, casualty list of 44 and 48 Squadrons RFC, pp319, **a classic of WW1 aviation
literature. The author flew Bristol fighters over the Western Front, good cond and hard to find, A$36.

238/20. (9429) Whitehouse, Arch. The Years of the Sky Kings. Macdonald, London,1960. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protected
d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp334, **the story of the planes of WW1 and of the men who flew them. The author was a gunner in the RFC in
WWI1, vg cond, A$35.

238/21. (758) Wilmott, H.P. Zero A6M. Bison, London, 1980. 1st ed, large folio-size in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour
and b/w, appendices, pp64, **the Mitsibishi Zero (Zeke) A6M was Japan's most famous aircraft in WW2. Whilst it performed better than
the Hellcat it was no match for the P-38 Lightning, vg cond, A$26.

238/22. (10973) Woods, Laurie, DFC. Flying Into the Mouth of Hell. Boolarong Press, Qld, 2014 (fp2003). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, epilogue, pp291, **the author served with 460 Sqn, RAAF in WW2 and tells his harrowing story as a crewmember in a Lancas-
ter over Germany, new, A$28.

Espionage

238/23. (10138) Alcorn, Robert Hayden. No Bugles for Spies: Tales of the OSS. Jarrolds, London, 1963. 1st ed, large 8vo in price
clipped d/w, pp209, **the Office of Strategic Services, the forerunner to the CIA, served in the mainly European theatre in WW2, vg cond,
A$28.

238/24. (9853) Bagley, Tennent, H. Spy Wars: Moles, Mysteries and Deadly Games. Yale Uni Press, USA, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo
in protected d/w, a clean ex lib copy, appendices, chapter notes, index, pp313, **a gripping narrative, capturing one of the most contro-
versial espionage sagas of the Cold War, vg cond, A$24.

238/25. (2528) Brown, Anthony Cave. Bodyguard of Lies : The Vital Role of Deceptive Strategy in World War II. W.H. Allen &
Co, London, 1976. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp947, *'in wartime, Truth is so
precious that she should always be attended by a ‘bodyguard of lies' said Winston Churchill. A fantastic one-volume account of all the skull-
duggery the Allies got up to to protect the product of '"ULTRA' vg cond and now hard to find in h/b, A$65.

238/26. (5099) Cookridge, E.H. Inside SOE: The Story of Special Operations in Western Europe 1940-45. Arthur Barker Ltd, Lon-
don, 1966. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, extensive biblio, appendices, pp640, **the first full story of Special Operations Execu-
tive; fighting both the Germans and their own Secret Intelligence Service who wanted SOE off the scene; a story of incredible bravery and
stuffups by 'amateurs' but they really did 'set Europe ablaze', good cond and hard to find, A$40.

238/27. (9894) Conant, Jennet A Covert Affair: Julia Child & Paul Child in the OSS. Simon & Schuster, NY, 2011. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp395, **the remarkable Julia Child who we all thought was a goumet chef but this was a cover for
her work as an agent in the OSS (forerunner to the CIA), vg cond, A$30.

238/28. (10472) Deacon, Richard. A History of the Chinese Secret Service. Frederick Muller, London, 1972. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp521, **the Chinese have always been the masters of intelligence gathering. Their
current day efforts have moved them into espionage of the big time with fingers in every pot so to speak, vg cond, A$38.

238/29. (3015) Farago, Ladislas. The Game of the Foxes: The Untold Story of German Espionage in the United States and Great
Britain During World War 2 David McKay Company Inc, New York, 1971. 1st ed, thick 8vo in torn but now protected d/w, price
clipped, some underlining in contents page and text, tipped in article, end notes, extensive biblio (also underlining evident), index,
pp696, **one of the great books detailing the Abwehr's activities in the UK and US and the subsequent counter-espionge ops mounted against
them, generally good cond, A$45.

238/30. (8125) Fisher, John. Gentleman Spies: Intelligence Agents in the British Empire and Beyond. Sutton Publishing, UK,
2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, extensive biblio, index, pp209, **prior to WW1 Britain was the foremost global power and
was locked in a struggle to retain her colonial possessions. As WWI1 commenced and bogged down on the Western Front a need for secret intelli-
gence was accepted and the Secret Intelligence Service was born (later became M16). Intrepid adventurers such as T.E. Lawrence etc flocked to
join, new, A$25.

238/31. (11170) Hastings, Selina. The Secret Lives of Somerset Maugham. John Murray, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp614, **Maugham was an enormously successful playwright and author. A talented linguist, he worked
for British intelligence in both WW1 and WW2, vg cond A$46.
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238/32. (3049) Haswell, Jock. The Intelligence and Deception of the D-Day Landings. Batsford, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates, index, biblio, **details those deceptions plans in place for D-day, vg cond, A$35.

238/33. (10260) Hutton, J. Bernard. Struggle in the Dark: How Russian and Other Iron Curtain Spies Operate. George G. Harrap,
P/L, London, 1969. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, ppendix, index, pp208, **the first book to detail Soviet spying operations against
the West, vg cond and not often seen, A$28.

238/34. (6870) Kilzer, Louis C. Churchill's Deception: The Dark Secret that Destroyed Nazi Germany. Simon & Schuster, NY, 1994.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w;, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp335, **the story of how Churchill outwitted Hitler into invading the Soviet Union;
very interesting, vg cond, A$26.

238/35. (11037) Macintyre, Ben. Agent ZIGZAG:The True Wartime Story of Eddie Chapman, Lover, Betrayer, Hero, Spy. Blooms-
bury, London, 2007. 1st card cover ed, trade 8vom plates, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp372, **Chapman was a double-agent who
outwitted both the British and the Nazis in WW2, vg cond, A$28.

238/36. (11072) Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System. The Folio Society, London, 2007 (fp1972). Reprint, large 8vo in slip-case,
portrait of Masterman in frontis, plates, appendices, index, pp215, **Masterman ran his XX (Double Cross) Committee which had the job of
turning captured German spies back against Hitler. He was very successful at it. The majority agreed and those who did not were hanged in
Wormwood Scrubs prison, vg cond, A$48.

238/37. (11126) Moore, Dr. Gareth. The Alan Turing Codebreaker's Puzzle Book. Arcturus Books, London, 2017. Poss 1st ed, trade
8vo in card overs, profusely illustrated with drawings and illustrations, pp303, **Alan Turing was the master codebreaker who cracked the
German Enigma machine at Bletchley Park in WW2. This is a book crammed full of challenging and innovative puzzles. Great entertainment,
new, A$30.

238/38. (11145) Olive, Ronald J. Capturing Jonathan Pollard: How One of the Most Notorious Spies in American History Was
Brought to Justice. Naval Institute Press, USA, 2006. Poss 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, acronym list, chapter notes, ap-
pendix, index, pp299, **Pollard, a highly place analist spied for Israel for years handing over thousands of highly classified documents. His In-
spector Clouseau-like trade craft eventually brought him undone, vg cond, A$36.

238/39. (6762) Persico, Joseph E. Roosevelt's Secret War: FDR and WW2 Espionage. Random House, NY, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, biblio, source notes, index, pp564, **a hitherto overlooked dimension of FDR's wartime leadership; his involvement in intelligence and
espionage operations; ie, FDR wanted to bomb Tokyo BEFORE Pearl Harbour; very interesting, new, A$28.

238/40. (1721) Powell, Alan. War by Stealth: Australians and the Allied Intelligence Bureau 1942-1945. MUP, Melbourne, 1996. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, index, biblio, source notes, pp424, **the AIB was McArthur’s intelligence, special operations
and field propaganda unit in the Pacific War, 1942-45; an important book, vg cond and now scarce, A$160.

238/41. (10833) Purnell, Sonia. A Woman of No Importance: The Untold Story of Virginia Hall, WW2's Most Dangerous Spy. Vira-
go Press, London, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, list of agents names, chapter notes, biblo, index, pp399, **in 1942 the
Gestapo would stop at nothing to track down the mysterious 'Limping Lady' who was fighting for the freedom of France. She was Virginia Hall, a
glamorous American with a wooden leg who was the first woman to infiltrate Vichy France for SOE, new, A$35.

238/42. (9934) Rankin, Nicholas. Ian Fleming's Commandos: The Story of 30 Assault Unit in WW2. Faber & Faber, London, 2011.
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, source notes, index, pp397, **Fleming was on the staff of Naval Intelligence when he
devised a plan to form a unit of 'authorised looters' who would go in before an assault and steal intelligence. They achieved remarkable results in
various theatres but their biggest coup was capturing the entire German Naval archive, vg cond, A$45.

238/43. (6279) Shiber, Etta (with Anne & Paul Dupre). Paris-Underground. Time-Life Secret War Series, NY, 1988. (fp1943 by Charles
Scribner's Sons NY)). Facsimile reprint of the wartime original, 8vo in fancy bindings, gold blocked, silk place-marker, pp392, **a fas-
cinating first-hand account of life in the French Resistance and their never-ending battle with the Gestapo, vg cond, A$36.

238/44. (4897) Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive. BBC Publishing, London, 2000.
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same name, vg cond, A$36.

238/45. (9884) Whiting, Charles. Hitler's Secret War: The NAZI Espionage Campaign Against the Allies. Leo Cooper, UK, 2000. 1st
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, ex lib, plates, index, pp208, **the German espionage and intelligence effort in WW2 swung between great
cunning and staggering incompetence, good cond, A$25.

238/46. (9537) Wynne, Barry. Count Five and Die: 'D' Day Deception: The True Story of 'Operation Stampede'. Souvenir Press,
London, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bright complete d/w (now protected), plates, pp179, **the story of the fantastic gamble to convice the Ger-
mans that the Allies would invade through Holland, the short-cut to Germany. An example of SOE and OSS working together; excellent stuff! vg
cond and uncommon, A$38.

Military Biography

238/47. (5069) Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria,
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of Gen-
eral Jess who served under Monash in WWI1 and was the Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir ]. Talbot Hobbs, a good biog-
raphy, new, A$46.
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238/48. (11061) Brune, Peter. Ralph Honner: Kokoda Hero. A&U, Sydney, 2007 (fp2000 as We Band of Brothers). 1st ed in this for-
mat, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp354, **the indefatigable Ralph Honner, who led a battalion of
barely trained CMF soliers against the Japs on the Kokoda Track. They did terrible damage to the forward elements of the Japanese attackers, vg
cond, A$36.

238/49. (5483) Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - Green, Hassett
and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea. AMH Publications, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appendices,
index, pp178, **the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month period in Ko-
rea 3RAR had three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, new, A$35.

238/50. (7685) Clayton, Ann. Martin-Leake, Double V.C. Leo Cooper, London, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, refer-
ence notes, biblio, index, pp250, **Chevasse, Upham and Martin-Leake; the only three double Victoria Cross winners ever, serious heroes all, vg
cond and uncommon, A$48.

238/51. (10162) Coleman, Verna. The Last Exquisite: A Portrait of Frederic Manning. MUP, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp232, **a well written account of the life of Frederick Manning, soldier and poet wh lived in seclusion in
an English village but numbered T.E. Lawrence and Ezra Pound as friends. He wrote 'Her Privates We' and died in 1935, vg cond, A$28.

238/52. (7906) Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in
World War One. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith Mur-
doch described Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australian Div
AIF on the Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and Villers-
Bretonneux where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he built many grand buildings,
new, A$75.

238/53. (7319) Coulthard-Clark, Chris. Without Peer: Sir William Clarkson, KBE, CMG (1859-1934), Engineer Vice-Admiral, Royal
Australian Navy. The Warren Centre, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, pp98, **Clarkson
spent 25 years running the engine room of Sth Australia's only warship. But in 1905 his career took off - becoming the Third Naval Member of the
Naval Board which administered the new Royal Australian Navy. By 1910 he was a Rear-Admiral and knighted by 1918, vg cond, A$45.

238/54. (7582) Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC. AMHP, Sydney, 2006
(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA
farmer, was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of
'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, A$40.

238/55. (1121) Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan
Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF) Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty
commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia fielded
in WIW2, vg cond and now quite scarce, A$45.

238/56. (11065) Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa,
Asia and the Middle East. Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the
epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45.

238/57. (1637) Gordon, Harry. The Embarrassing Australian: The Story of an Aboriginal Warrior, (Reg Saunders). Cheshire-
Lansdowne, Melbourne, 1965 (fp1962). Reprint, large 8vo in card covers, plates, ppl72, **Reg Saunders was Australia’s first Aboriginal
officer who saw Active Service in WW2 and Korea where he was considered by his men to be the best; an honest, hard-hitting and, at times, dis-
turbing book, vg cond and now extremely hard to find, A$48.

238/58. (4902) Grey, Jeffrey. Australian Brass: The Career of Lieutenant-General Sir Horace Robertson. Cambridge University
Press, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp249, **'Red Robbie' was one of Australia's most colourful
and controversial generals. His career spanned forty years including two world wars, Japan occupation and the Korean War, an important contri-
bution to military biography, vg cond, A$45.

238/59. (10344) Grey, Jeffrey. A Soldiers's Soldier: A Biography of Lieutenant-General Sir Thomas Daly. Cambridge Uni Press,
Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp249, **Tom Daly was a re-
nowned soldier and one of the most influential soldiers in Australia's military history, new, A$45.

238/60. (10467) Growden, Greg. Gold, Mud 'N' Guts: The Incredible Tom Richards, Footballer, War Hero and Olympian.. ABC
Books, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, previous owner's dedication in prelims, plates, pp234, **Tom Richards, who was a
member of Australia's gold medal winning team in Rugby Union at the 1908 Olympics and was awarded the MC on the Western Front in a battle
near Pozieres (he was with Snowy Howell when he won his VC). Exceptional men, vg cond, A$36.

238/61. (7595) Hibberd, Dominic. Wilfred Owen: A New Biography. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lobndon, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp424, **the war poet Wilfred Owen was Killed in Action in 1918 aged 25. Only 5 of his
poems had been published. Yet he became one of the most popular poets of the 20th century. Here then is the full story of his short life, vg cond,
A$45.

238/62. (5745) Hill, A.]. Chauvel of the Light Horse: A Biography of General Sir Harry Chauvel, GCMG, KCB. MUP, Melbourne,
1978. 1st ed, 8vo in sl bumped d/w, plates, (colour portrait in frontis), maps, chapter references, biblio, nomonal roll of a select list of
officers, index, pp265, ** Chauwvel started as a Brigade Commander on Gallipoli, then commanded the 1st Div in 1916 and then the ANZAC
Mounted Div in 1917 in Palestine. He commanded a Corps of Light Horse named the Desert Column and then the Desert Mounted Corps; a great
soldier, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$125.
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238/63. (8970) Holmes, Richard. Marlborough: England's Fragile Genius. Harper Press, London, 2008. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected
d/w, signed by the author, colour plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp564, **John Churchill, the 1st Duke of Marlborough was
arquably Britain's greatest soldier before Wellington. He became a master of strategy, tactics and logistics and fought the big battles of Blenheim,
Ramillies, Oudenarde and Malplaquet, vg cond, A$55.

238/64. (4170) Horner, D.M. (ed). The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the 20th Century. George Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, source notes, **from Bridges to Wilton, some good, some less so, vg cond, A$28.

238/65. (4735) Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman. AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo in
illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of WW2 win-
ning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45.

238/66. (11156) Keighran, VC, Daniel. (with Tony Park) Courage Under Fire: An Ordinary Soldier, an Extraordinary Day, a Lifelong
Legacy. Macmillan Australia, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour plates, pp373, **on 24 August 2010, in a battle in Afghanistan,
Cpl Daniel Keighran risked his life in a hail of bullets to save his fellow soldiers. His remarkable display of courage under fire resulted in being
awarded the VC, new, A$45.

238/67. (11147) Macdougall, A.K. Collins of SYDNEY: A Life of Vice-Admiral Sir John Collins, KBE, CB, RAN. Clarion Editions,
Mudgee NSW, 2018. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers with fold-out flaps, plates, maps, appendices, biblio, references an notes, index,
pp542, **John Collins commanded HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean in WW2 in over 80 actions the most telling was the sinking of one Ital-
ian cruiser and badly damaging another. He brought her home without the loss of a single man, vg cond, A$38.

238/68. (10119) Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices,
biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straightened circumstances, found the Army to be his home
serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, A$60.

Military General

238/69. (372) Atkinson, ].J. The Kapyong Battalion: Medal Roll of the 3rd Battalion, The Royal Australian Regiment, Battle of
Kapyong, Korea, 24 April 1951 NSW Mil. Hist. Soc., 1971. 1st, small 8vo, printed boards, maps and plates, full roll, citations for gal-
lantry medals, **full rolls incl regimental numbers, decorations and fate, slight foxing in prelims else vg cond and becoming scarce A$80.

238/70. (11026) Barker, Theo. Signals: A History of the Royal Australian Corps of Signals, 1788-1947. RA Sigs Corps Ctee, Canberra,
1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, roll of honour, end notes, appendices, index, pp361, **communications have
always played a big part in the conduct of operations from 1788 through the Boer War, WWI and WW2 and on, vg cond and now scarce, A$120.

238/71. (11169) Barker, Theo. Craftsmen of the Australian Army: The Story of RAEME. Crawford House Press, Bathurst, 1992. 1st ed,
4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, photo of Maj Peter Parker loose in frontis, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, various
indices, pp332, **the story of RAEME and their vital role in keeping Defence equipment serviceable, vg cond and quite scarce, A$300.

238/72. (10469) Bercuson, David J. The Fighting Canadians: Our Regimental History from New France to Afghanistan. Harper Col-
lins, Toronto, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices list all regiments current and historic, regimental
badges in colour on inside of boards, index, pp386 **a thoughtful and well researched and well-written account of the Regimental system of the
Canadian Army from the 19th century to current day, vg cond, A$32.

238/73. (8154) Blackwell, Philip. Australian Army Unit Colour Patches 1987-2008: A Guide to Usage in the Modern Australian Army.
AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour illustrations, b/w & colour plates, biblio, index, pp98, **following on
from the great work done by Keith Glyde, an excellent modern reference (every unit once again has its own colour patch which is a great thing), new,
A$25.

238/74. (11113) Bryant, Shane (with Tony Park). War Dogs: An Australian and His Dog Go to War in Afghanistan. Macmillan, Syd-
ney, 2010. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp256, **highly trained dogs and their handlers search for IEDs or hidden weapons
whilst accompanying patrols, vg cond, A$26.

238/75. (655) Clark, Mavis Thorpe. No Mean Destiny: The Story of the War Widow's Guild of Australia 1945-85. Hyland House,
Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp288, **founded by General Vasey's widow Jessie to assist war widows after WIV2;
still going strong today, vg cond, A$28.

238/76. (11164) Doherty, Martin J. (illus by Colin Pearson). Small Arms: 17th Century to the Present Day (2011). Hinkler Books P/L,
Victoria, 2011. 1st Aust. Ed, oblong 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, features 7x views of each small arms,
pp224, **featuring the most imortant, interesting and unusual small arms from the period specified, a usefull reference, vg cond, A$48.

238/77. (9855) Feeney, Brian. Sinn Fein: A Hundred Turbulent Years. The O'Brien Press, Dublin, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected
card covers, foot notes, index, pp463, **Sinn Fein (Ourselves Alone) is one of the most controversial political movements in Ireland. This is the
story of the rise and fall, and rise again of a party that repeatedly reshaped its identity over 100 years, moving from Armelite to ballot box, good
cond and uncommon here, A$25.

238/78. (10486) Gould, Tony. Imperial Warriors: Britain and the Gurkhas. Granta Books, London, 1999. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected
d/w, plates and maps, references, index, pp480, **the hill-warriors from Nepal have served the British and Indian governments for nearly 200



years, seeing action in all major conflicts in that time. vg cond, A$45.

238/79. (11040) Head, Michael. Calling Out the Troops: The Australian Military Forces and Civil Unrest. Federation Press, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, index, pp245, **in 2006 Legislation was passed giving the Australian Gevern-
ment and the CDF explicit peacetime powers to call-out the troops ranging from 'domestic violence' and events of ' Commonwealth interest' such as
threats to political and economic stability, vg cond, A$24.

238/80. (8795) Jackson, Gabriel (ed). The Spanish Civil War. New York Times/Quadrangle Books, Chicago, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in green
cloth, biblio, index, pp212, **a collection of reports as it happened during the most unsavoury Spanish blood bath 1936-39, good cond, A$22.

238/81. (9964) Kilcullen, David. Out of the Mountains: The Coming Age of the Urban Guerrilla. Scribe, Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp342, **presents detailed, on-the-ground accounts of the new faces of modern con-
flict, outstanding stuff written before the rise of the Islamist ISIS, vg cond, A$26.

238/82. (6292) Kuring, Ian. Redcoats to Cams: A History of Australian Infantry, 1788-2001. AMHP/Army History Unit, Sydney/
Canberra, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp571, **the first publication to
provide a history of the development of infantry as part of Australia's Defence Force from colonial times to the present day; a credible work, vg cond
and now scarce, A$65.

238/83. (6550) Lee, Colonel J.E. DSO, MC. Duntroon: The Royal Military College of Australia 1911-1946. AWM, Canberra, 1952. 1st
ed, 8vo in dark blue cloth (lacks d/w), plates (colour frontis of the Colours), plates, appendices, full rolls incl NZ members, index,
PP293, **a good, tight copy of this scarce book, gen good cond, A$34.

238/84. (9749) Main, Jim & Allen, David. Fallen: The Ultimate Heroes: Footballers Who Never Returned From War. Crown Content,
Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illustrated, index, pp358, **a remarkable listing of 115 Australian Rules footballers who
paid the ultimate sacrifice in the Boer War (2), WWI1 (67) and WW2 (46) including Ron Barassi (Snr) and Bluey Truscott, DFC & Bar, vg cond,
A$48.

238/85. (8617) Molan, Major-General Jim. Running the War in Iraq: An Australian General, 300,000 troops, the Bloodiest Conflict of
Our Time. Harper Collins Books, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, alpha cast of characters, pp358, **a grip-
ping insider's account of what modern warfare entails, vg cond, A$24.

238/86. (2699) O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 - Com-
bat Operations. AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782 (vol 2),
**the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them), A$250.

238/87. (10133) Oswald, Bruce & Waddell, Jim (eds). Justice in Arms: Military Lawyers in the Australian Army's First Hundred
Years: Australian Army Legal Corps. Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices after each major
chapter, endnotes, biblio, index, pp575, **the role of Army legal officers in Australia and in expeditionary operations from the Boer War until
2000. A comprehensive and absorbing history which describes the dynamic interaction of institutional and political imperitives & the personnel
involved. vg cond, A$55.

238/88. (2180) Pope, Brian. & Haynes, Bruce. Western Australia: The Forces, Prisoner of War, and Censor Mail. The Western Austral-
ian Study Group, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, appendices, lists ships at Albany and Fremantle from 1826 and
WA contingents to the Boer War 1899-1902, biblio, index, pp851, **an enormous work of some significance in military philatelic, vg cond and
now scarce, A$125.

238/89. (11166) Ross, A.T. Armed and Ready: The Industrial Development and Defence of Australia 1900-1945. Turton & Arm-
strong, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, b/w plates, chapter notes, index, pp436, **Australia's capabilities in industry, sci-
ence and technology were key factors in WW2. This book challenges the long-held beliefs about Australia's preparedness for war with Japan, vg
cond, A$34.

238/90. (9719) Ryan, M.]. A Most Unusual Regiment: A History of Melbourne University Regiment. AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 2008. 1st
ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, abbreviations list, end notes, appendices, index, pp183, **MUR started out as the University Militia Corps in
1884 and then Melbourne University Rifles. John Monash, of Great War fame, started his career in this unit as a private soldier (enlistee #9) in that
year. The Regiment saw many changes from CMF to Army Reserve. It remains an ARes unit to this day, as new cond. A$48.

238/91. (8549) Sasano, Masayuki. Early Japanese Sword Guards: Sukashi Tsuba. Robert G. Sawers, London, 1974 (fp1972). New en-
larged edition, large 8vo in protected d/w;, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp292, **a selection of 216 outstanding works in open-work
tsuba arranged according to design school and historical period. A vital Japanese sword reference, vg cond and uncommon, A$130.

238/92. (8426) Seciu, Peter with Stuart Bates. Military Sun Helmets of the World. Authors, USA & Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, 4to in lam-
inated boards, full colour pictorial, appendix, biblio, pp93, **the Sun Helmet (or Pith as we know it) was a practical addition to the soldiers
uniform and accoutrements. Still in use today it saw action all over the world in both World Wars and used by the NVA in Vietnam; an excellent
reference for uniform collectors and historians, new, A$28.

238/93. (216) Smith, N.C. (Lieut-Col) Mostly Unsung - Australia and the Commonwealth in the Malaya Emergency 1948 -1960. Most-
ly Unsung, Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, full rolls, pp125, **Australia's first stoush after Korea. Not much else covering this
ground, as new cond, A$40.

238/94. (6298) Sun-Tzu (a new translation by Ralph D. Sawyer) The Art of War. Barnes & Noble, USA, 1994. A modern reprint of the
ancient text, 8vo in d/w, notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp375, **the Art of War was originally intended as a set of principles designed to max-
imise the chances for military victory and national survival and minimise the chances of military defeat and human loss. This new translation distin-
Quishes itself from many of its prdecessors by its insistence that the Art of War is, first and foremost, a work of military strategy, vg cond and hard
to find in hard-back, A$45.



Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras

238/95. (9014) Blake, Gregory. To Pierce the Tyrant's Heart: The Battle for the Eureka Stockade, 3 December 1854. AMHP, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, extensive biblio, appendices contain rolls of protagonists, index, pp242, **the epic
account of the battle for the Eureka Stokade on the Ballarat goldfield in 1854, an iconic moment in Australia's history. It was a battle between British
soldiers with Victorian colonial police and insurgent gold miners. The battle lasted a mere 20 minutes and 40 insurgent goldminers and 18 soldiers
and police lay dead, new, A$35.

238/96. (6097) Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer War, 1899-1902.
AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list units deployed, index, pp631,
**possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contribution to our Boer War history, new, A$65.

238/97. (4655) Corfield, Justin. The Australian Illustrated Enclopaedia of the Boxer Uprising, 1899-1901. Slouch Hat Publications,
Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus in b/w, extensive biblio, appendices list the bio rolls of the NSW and Victorian Contingents and
the ship's company of HMCS PROTECTOR, pp256, **the 55 day seige of the Peking Legations in 1900. This is the first book to deal with all lev-
els of Australian involvement in China at that time, an important reference, new, A$48.

238/98. (10971) Crane, David. Went the Day Well? Witnessing Waterloo. Alfred A. Knopf, NY, 2015. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, col-
our plates, maps, reference notes, biblio, index, pp366, **an hour-by-hour cronicle that starts the day before the battle, 18 June 1815, vg cond,
A$42.

238/99. (11000) Davey, Arthur (ed). Breaker Morant and the Bushveldt Carbineers. Van Riebeek Society, Cape Town, 1987. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plate tipped in at frontis., plates, map, full nominal roll of the BVC, index, pp238, **an exhaustive study of
what occurred in the BVC leading up to the Breaker's execution, vg cond and unusual, A$75.

238/100. (6307) Dennison, Walter. Booklet - A Short History of 63rd of Foot in Western Australia, 1829-1833. Author, Perth, 1979. 1st
ed, small 8vo card-covered pamphlet, illus, rolls, pp28, **one of the only records of the 63rd Regiment in the Swan Colony, new cond, A$24.

238/101. (11163) Green, Elsa Goodwin. Raiders and Rebels in South Africa. Books of Rhodesia, Bulawayo, 1976 (fp1898). Facsimile
reproduction ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp213, **the author was a keen observer, writer, artist and nurse and it was as a
nurse she observed and tended to the survivors of the Jameson Raid in 1895 and the Matabele and Mashona Rebellions in 1896, vg cond and un-
common, A$46.

238/102. (1350) Griffith, Kenneth. Thank God We Kept The Flag Flying: The Siege and Relief of Ladysmith 1899-1900. Viking Press,
NY, 1975. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in rough d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp398, **5000 Boer farmers laid seige for four months to Ladysmith with
over 12,000 soldiers within, it took another 30,000 troops under Buller to rescue them, good cond, A$32.

238/103. (5498) Maitland, Maj-Gen Gordon. The Battle History of the New South Wales Regiment, Volume 1, 1885-1918. Kangaroo
Press, NSW, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, many maps, glossary, chapter notes, appendix lists battle hon-
ours fro New Britain (1914) to Palestine (1918), index, pp333, **a meticulously researched record of the momentous events in three wars - the
Soudan, The Boer War and the Great War, an outstanding work, new, A$120.

238/104. (5018) Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Records of Australian Contingents to the War in South Africa, 1899-1902. Dept of
Defence, Melbourne, 1911. 1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex Ken White library,, full nominal
roll of all Australians by unit to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **'this is the very rare 1st ed of Murray's' which is considered most important to
the history of Australia's involvement in the war in South Africa 1899-1902, RARE and in solid cond, A$1,400.

238/105. (10498) Newbury, George (ed). The Australian Commonwealth Horse. Ed, Adelaide, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, desk-
top published, full rolls of all contingents of the ACH in the Boer war 1899-1902, casualty list and honours and awards, pp107, **the
ACH was formed after Federation in 1901 where all states handed over the responsibility for recruitment for the Boer War to the new Common-
wealth, slight moisture stains to lower right corner else vg cond and now scarce, A$65.

238/106. (10155) Nichols, Alistair. Wellington's Mongrel Regiment: A History of the Chasseurs Britanniques Regiment 1801-1814.
Spellmount, UK, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp248, **this book tells the story of the
formation of 'the Mongrels' (the 7th) and their role in Wellington's many campaigns from 1811. They were drawn from many countries of Europe,
vg cond, A$34.

238/107. (10941) Nofi, Albert A. The Spanish-American War, 1898. Combined Books, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates and maps, index, pp352, **the author presents the war as a coherent military narrative, showing how the conflict developed and the strate-
gies employed on both sides, vg cond, A$36.

238/108. (8478) Patterson, A.B. From the Front: A.B. (Banjo) Patterson's Dispatches from the Boer War. Macmillan, Sydney, 2000. 1st
ed thus, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, reference notes, biblio, index, pp488, **the Banjo was a war correspondent for
the Sydney Morning Herald, The Argus and the Sydney Mail during the Boer War 1899-1902. He was shot at, went behind Boer lines with the
Medical Corps, spoke to Boer farmers, POWs and rubbed shoulders with noted personages on both sides, vg cond, A$42.

238/109. (11150) Rethman, Hugh. The Natal Campaign: A Sacrifice Betrayed. Amberley, UK, 2017, 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card co-
vers, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp416, **the British lost narly 9,000 men killed in action in Natal against
the Boers, 13,000 dying to disease and 75,000 wounded. It was a shambles from Day 1, vg cond, A$40.

238/110. (10134) Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in the Colony of
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NSW. TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes,
biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$85.

238/111. (5546) Silver, Lynette Ramsay. Australia's Irish Rebellion: The Battle of Vinegar Hill, 1804. The Watermark Press, Sydney
2002 (fp1983). Revised and expanded edition, large 8vo in card covers, plates, rolls of participants, source notes, index, pp250, **the story
of botched mini-rebellions, failed escape attempts, mutiny, wild rumours, conspiracies, betrayals and personal tragedy. A revelation of the lives of the
key rebels and their enemies against a background of Irish politics in the colonial period, good cond, A$25.

238/112. (11136) Simms, Brendan. The Longest Afternoon: The 400 Men who Decided the Battle of Waterloo. Allen Lane/Penguin,
London, 2014. 1st ed, 8v on protected d/w, maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index pp127, **the story of how, on 18 June 1815,
against all the odds, a small band of British and German soldiers defied Napoleon and won the Battle of Waterloo, vg cond and uncommon, A$38.

238/113. (10495) Symons, Julian. Buller's Campaigns. Purnell Book Club, London, 1963. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, inscrip-
tion in fep, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp312, **the story of General Redvers Buller and his campaign in the Boer War, He was a legendary
dunderhead but this book throws a light on a more interesting and intricate character, vg cond, A$30.

238/114. (3986) Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War. AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib, plates, index,
biblio, **considered one of the most authoritative books on Australia's involvement in the Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and hard to find,
A$85.

238/115. (7286) Woolmore, William. Steinaecker's Horsemen: South Africa 1899-1903. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2006. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices list those killed in action, honours and awards, glossary, index, pp352, **Steinaecker's
Horse were a hard bunch of seasoned bushmen who performed an important roll in the disruption of Boer supply lines. Many were Australians.
Steinaecker was an eccentric Prussian who rose to LtCol and was awarded with a DSO, new, A$85.

Naval

238/116. (11097) Baldock, Tim. Fortress Fremantle: Its Lost Sub & Contribution to World War 2. Baldock Family Trust, Fremantle,
2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp143, **Fremantle was the base for US, British and Dutch submarines in WW2. One of
the US subs USS BULLHEAD was lost on operations from Fremantle harbour in Auguat 1945. A useful overview of life in the harbour city during
WIW2, new, A$25.

238/117. (9126) Bancroft, Arthur (with John Harman). Arthur's War. Viking, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed
by the author, plates and maps, index, pp307, **Arthur 'Blood' Bancroft was sunk twice - firstly in HMAS PERTH which was sunk in the Bat-
tle of Sunda Strait 28 Feb-1 Mar 1942 and again in the Rakuyo Maru sunk by USN submarine on its way to Japan. Between sinkings he endured
great privation as a POW for 3 years, vg cond, A$45.

238/118. (3783) Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets. Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card
covers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87, **allied
submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, good cond and now hard to find, A$34.

238/119. (10153) Carlton, Mike. First Victory, 1914: HMAS SYDNEY's Hunt for the German Raider EMDEN. William Heinemann,
Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices, notes and references, biblio, index, pp467, **SYDNEY was
involved in convoy escort duties in 1914 when she received the call that the German Raider EMDEN ha been sighted. SYDNEY broke away from the
convoy to pursue the EMDEN which she caught and destroyed at the Cocos Islands, vg cond, A$28.

238/120. (10157) Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biography of a Ship of
the Line 1782-1836. Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendices, glossary,
biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON (known as 'Billy Ruffian') played an important role in
the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$46.

238/121. (10425) Cox, Jeffrey R. Rising Sun, Falling Skies: The Disasterous Java Sea Campaign of World War 2. Osprey, UK, 2014. 1st
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index pp487, **an examination of the events and evidence surrounding the
Java Sea Campaign from poor leadership, fatal mistakes and missed opportunities vg cond, A$45.

238/122. (5533) Craven, John Pina. The Silent War: The Cold War Battle Beneath the Sea. Simon & Schuster, NY, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w, plate in frontis, index, pp304, **the story of the deadly cat and mouse war. The author was chief scientist of the US Navy's Special Projects
Office, new, A$38.

238/123. (8693) Cunningham, LCDR L]. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988. AGPS, Canber-
ra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and full rolls of all intakes and staff
from 1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg cond and
hard to find, A$85.

238/124. (10371) Cunnington, Roger. Albany's A.N.Z.A.C Convoys. Digger Press, WA, 2014. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates
and illus, signed by the author, end notes, biblio, index, pp176, **the story of the first two convoys that transported elements of the 1st AIF and
NZEF to the WWI battlefields. They congregated in King George Sound Albany, vg cond A$42.

238/125. (10403) Doolan, Ken. HMAS TOBRUK: Warship For Every Crisis. Grinkle Press, NSW, 2007. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card
covers, signed by the author to Adm, Phil Kennedy, profusely illustrated, foot notes, roll of Commanding Officers, index, pp157,
**TOBRUK was launched in 1980 the second RAN ship to be so named. She was scuttled in late June 2018. The author was her commissioning com-
manding officer, vg cond and not often seen, A$52.
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238/126. (8706) Franks, Norman, Dark Sky, Deep Water: First Hand Reflections on the Anti-U-Boat War in WW2. Grub Street, Lon-
don, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscr, plates, index, pp218, **an interesting volume of aircrew reminiscences in the fight against the U-
Boats, vg cond, A$26.

238/127. (10050) Harper, J.E.T RADM, CB, MVO. The Truth About Jutland. John Murray, London,1927. 1st ed, small 8vo in navy
cloth, diagrams, appendix, pp200, **this book sets out to give a factual account of the Battle of Jutland 31 May 1916 in which the German Grand
Fleet was mauled by the Royal Navy Battle Fleet. 260 ships were involved in the Battle, good cond A$35.

238/128. (11162) Hythe, Viscount (ed) The Naval Annual 1913. David & Charles Reprints, UK, 1970 (fp1913). Reprint, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, profusely illustrated with b/w plates and numerous tables and lists, index, pp520, **the NAVAL ANNUAL commenced in
1886 and listed the naval fleets of the principal powers. This list shows many of the ships involved in WWI, vg cond and uncommon, A$48.

238/129. (8152) Kirkland, Fred (ed). Operation 'DAMASK!'": The Gulf War Iraq-Kuwait 1990-1991. Plaza Historical Service, Sydney,
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, full nominal roll, articles and further names to the roll at rear, biblio, pp225,
**Australia's participation in the 1st Gulf War was mainly naval with HMAS SUCCESS, WESTRALIA, DARWIN, BRISBANE, SYDNEY in-
volved, vg cond, A$48.

238/130. (10159) Lewis, Dr Tom and Ingram, Peter. Carrier Attack: Darwin 1942: The Complete Guide to Australia's Own Pearl Har-
bour. Avonmore Books, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, appendices, biblio,
end notes, index, pp368, **on 19 Feb 1942, a massive Japanese strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbour just weeks before, hit Darwin in the biggest
Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. This book covers all the facts (and myths), an excellent reference, vg cond, A$42.

238/131. (11129) Lewis, Dr Tom. Honour Denied: Teddy Sheean, a Tasmanian Hero... and Other Brave Warriors of the Royal Aus-
tralian Navy. Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices,
endnotes, biblio, index, pp317, **when HMAS ARMIDALE was attacked by Japanese fighters on 1 December 1942 off Betano Timor, Teddy
Sheean stayed on borad his sinking ship and kept firing at the attackers as she slipped beneathe the wave. He was denied the VC until recently. Hoo-
ray!! new, A$35.

238/132. (6915) Marcus, Alex. "DEMS? What's DEMS?". Boolarong, Brisbane, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by T.J.
Clark, Seaman Gunner G/N H850 1991, profusely illus, appendices list all those RAN officers and ratings who served as DEMS, list of
vessels manned, biblio, index, pp209, **the story of the men of the RAN who manned defensively equipped merchant ships (DEMS) during
WW?2, vg cond and very hard to find, A$75.

238/133. (8115) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943. Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates,
map, appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle for land forces, fought
at sea, won by air, new cond, A$34.

238/134. (11077) Mearns, David. The Search for the SYDNEY: How Australia's Greatest Maritime Mystery was Solved. HarperCol-
lins Publishers, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, large gate-fold of HMAS SYD-
NEY, chapter notes, index, pp264, *HMAS SYDNEY was lost in the Indian Ocean off Western Australia in a savage action against the German
cruiser KORMORAN. Both were sunk on the 19th November 1941 with all hands (645) men of SYDNEY KIA and the KORMORAN lost 78 men,
315 surviving, vg cond, A$40.

238/135. (7287) Nation, Ex -Stoker Petty Officer Andy. A Stoker's Journey: From the Med to Korea in HMAS WATERHEN, NIZAM,
WARRAMUNGA and SYDNEY. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp212, **Andy
Nation's interesting Naval career on various ships in various war zones, new, A$32.

238/136. (588) Nicholls, Bob. Bluejackets and Boxers: Australia's Naval Expedition to the Boxer Uprising. Allen and Unwin, Sydney,
1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w (colour feps), appendices (showing nominal rolls), biblio, index,
pp164, **the colonies of NSW, Victoria and Sth Australia all answered the call to assist with the Empire's task of crushing the Boxer Rebellion in
China. They sent over 500 men in the expeditionary force in 1900, vg cond and scarce, A$48.

238/137. (4164) Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY. UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illustrated
with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a compelling book
written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$68.

238/138. (10179) Perryman, John & Mitchell, Brett. Australia's Navy in Vietnam: Royal Australian Navy Operations 1965-72. Topmill
P/L, nd? 1st ed?, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, honour roll, pp96, **the RAN did a lot of work in Vietnam from
operating the HMAS SYDNEY bringing troops and supplies to and from Australia, to Clearance Divers etc, vg cond, A$40.

238/139. (7351) Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN. Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, oblong large 8vo
in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, pp126, **a remarkable portrail of HMS
Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid on the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, A$48.

238/140. (1392) Ross, Lieut W.H, RAN. "Stormy Petrel": The Life Story of HMAS SYDNEY. Patersons, Perth, nd? 1st ed, small pocket-
sized hard back book in blue cloth, plates, nominal roll of those lost, pp296, **the author served on the '2nd' Sydney in WW2 as part of the
British Mediterranean Fleet, good cond and scarce, A$26.

238/141. (1289) Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine. Author, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, signed by author, 8vo in card covers, plates & illus,
index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL’s convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean won two
DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable off Saigon,,
good cond, A$38.

238/142. (8832) Simpson, Colin. LUSITANIA. BCA, London, 1972. Book club ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, biblio, chapter
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notes, index, pp295, **on 7 May 1915 the great Cunard liner LUSITANIA was torpedoed by the German sub U-20. She sunk off Kinsale Ireland
with the loss of 1201 men, women & children. There were, as usual, questions on what was the nature of her cargo; an intriguing story, vg cond,
A$26.

238/143. (10382) Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016.
1Ist ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the
Naval Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst successful,
6 men were KIA, new, A$32.

238/144. (4977) van der Vat, Dan. The Last Corsair: The Story of the EMDEN. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo d/w,
plates, maps, index, pp205, **the EMDEN was destroyed by HMAS SYDNEY at Cocos Is in Aug 1914. The crew escaped by the schooner AYE-

SHA in an epic voyage that made them and their captain Muller heroes in Germany, a very interesting story, sl foxing in fep else vg cond and
hard to find, A$45.

238/145. (10256) Wise, John. Vickers Barrow-Built Warships. Maritime Books, UK, 2008. 1st ed, small oblong 4to in d/w, fully illus-
trated, biblio, index, pp138, **a history of the naval ship yards at Barrow-in-Furness and the warships built by Vickers throughout the 20th Cen-
tury, vg cond, A$28.

Special Forces & Airborne

238/146. (1684) Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia and
South-West Pacific 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, honours and
awards, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New Guinea, New Britain an Bougainville, vg cond and scarce A$130.

238/147. (8769) Ayris, Cyril. All the Bull's Men: No. 2 Australian Independent Company (2/2nd Commando Squadron). 2/2nd Cdo
Assn, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and slip-case, plates, maps, honour roll, chronology, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp520, **the
great story of 300 men of the 2/2nd (Double Reds) Commandos who fought 3,000 Japs to a standstill on Timor in 1942. When they were eventually
pulled out they had covered themselves in glory and bloodied the Jap face considerably, good cond and now a scarce book especially in slip-
case, A$265.

238/148. (10002) Bailey, Roderick. Target: Italy: The Secret War Against Mussolini, 1940-43. Faber & Faber, London, 2014. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, biblio, pp442, **the unknown story of the SOE cloak-and-dagger war fought by British Secret Agents
against Mussolini's Italy in WW2, vg cond, A$28.

238/149. (1550) Blandford, Edmund L. Green Devils - Red Devils: Untold Tales of the Airborne in WW2. BCA/Leo Cooper, London,
1993. Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp204, **a remarkably vivid account of both side's airborne troops in action in
WW2, vg cond, A$26.

238/150. (10968) Carruthers, Bob. By Air to Battle: The Official History of the British Paratroops in World War 2. Pen and Sword
Aviation, UK, 2012. (fp1945). Reprint, large 8vo in card covers, maps, pp235, **a compilation of primary accounts of airborne combat told by
the men who paticipated, new, A$32.

238/151. (3077) Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service. Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo
in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine em-
bossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully presented 1st
ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desirable,
a great addition to any Special Forces library, A$350.

238/152. (4483) Connor, Ken. Ghost Force: The Secret History of the SAS. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp375, **provides a startling eye-witness account of some of the most famous SAS actions and presents
a blue print for the future, sl. Damage to top of spine else good cond, A$34.

238/153. (8158) Harclerode, Peter. "Go To It": The Illustrated History of the 6th Airborne Division. Bloomsbury Publishing, London,
1990. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated, biblio, pp192, **the British 6th Airborne Division was raised in 1943 and trained right up to
their first action: D-Day. In 1945 it fought in the 'Battle of the Bulge', the Crossing of the Rhine and the Baltic, vg cond, A$35.

238/154. (7733) Hoare, Mike. The Seychelles Affair. Bantam Press, NY, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, plates, index, pp207, **in
1981 the legendary mercenary commander Mike Hoare of Congo fame, led an ill-fated coup attempt against the Marxist regime of Albert Rene. They
were caught and tried in South Africa and spent 33 months in jail. A very detailed account of the buildup by Hoare himself, good cond, A$55.

238/155. (8295) Horner, David (with Neil Thomas). In Action With the SAS. A&U Sydney, 2009. An updated edition of Phantoms of
the Jungle', and ‘Phantoms of War’ thus 1st in this form, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, source notes, biblio,
index, pp356, **includes a new section 'the force of choice 1999-2000', nominal rolls of Borneo & Vietnam wars have been deleted, new cond,
A$35.

238/156. (10806) Irwin, Will. Abundance of Valor: Resistance, Survival and Liberation 1944-45. Ballantine Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w;, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **concentrates on the three Jedburgh teams that operated farthest be-
hind enemy lines, the nine men whose treacherous missions resulted in deaths, captures and hairbreath escapes, vg cond, A$35.

238/157. (11058) Lett, Brian. The Small Scale Raiding Force. Pen and Sword Military, UK, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and
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maps, biblio, index, pp216, **the SSRF was formed by Colin Gubbins of SOE and it consisted of many top soldiers such as Anders Lassen, VC,
MC & Bar, Marche-Phillips and Geoffrey Appleyard., new, A$48.

238/158. (315) Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret war - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo. Author,
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WW2 with
Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55.

238/159. (4312) Lord, Cliff & Tennant, Julian. ANZAC Elite: The Airborne and Special Forces Insignia of Australia and New Zealand.
IPL Books, NSW, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, profusely illus in colour, biblio, pp160, **a well-documented volume on little known
insignia in Australia and NZ, as new and now scarce, A$45.

238/160. (2758) Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches. Eight Adventurous Years. Jonathan Cape, London, 1966 (fp1949). Reprint, 8vo
in protected d/w, signed by the author, portrait in frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Central Asia, the Western Desert and Yugoslavia,
index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assit the Chetnicks but
found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British support should go to
Tito, vg cond and RARE with signature, A$220.

238/161. (11130) Malone, M.]. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers. Imprimatur
Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary,
appendices, biblio, index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to
be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, awarded
the VC in 1969, new, A$32.

238/162. (2065) McDougall, Murdoch C. Swiftly They Struck: The Story of No.4 Commando. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1986
(fp1954). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, diagrams, pp208, **the wartime exploits of 4 Commando, written by a troop commander from
1942 to 1945. 4 Cdo fought at Lofoten and Dieppe, the Normany Landings and their assault on Flushing was a classic operation of war, vg cond,
A$32.

238/163. (10964) McKelvey, Ben. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG. Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2017.
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was killed in
action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, mateship and
bloody duty, vg cond, A$45.

238/164. (7214) O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting. Author, Sydney,
2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military para-
chuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, A$120.

238/165. (10221) Owen, James. Commando: Winning WW2 Behind Enemy Lines. Little Brown, London, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp413, *weaving together official documents, new research and veteran's own accounts 'Commando' reveals
the exhilarating story of one of WW2's most formidable fighting forces, vg cond, A$34.

238/166. (4937) Parker, John. SBS: The Inside Story of the Special Boat Service. Bounty Books, London, 2005 (fp1997). Revised edition,
large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, biblio, index, appendices list equipment, beach recce reports, etc, pp311, **the most modern book writ-
ten about the British SBS which includes the 1st Gulf War, vg cond , A$45.

238/167. (9138) Parker, John. Commandos: The Inside Story of Britain's Most Elite Fighting Force. Bounty Books, London, 2005
(fp2000). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp280, **British commandos had a disproportionate impact on the German forces

than their small numbers suggested. Royal Marine Commandos keep their traditions alive and have been involved in every stoush since WW2 (except
Vietnam), vg cond, A$36.

238/168. (11108) Rayment, Sean. Tales from the Special Forces Club: Hidden from the Modern World, the Untold Stories of Britain's
Elite Warriors. Collins, London, 2013. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, pp307, **ten wartime biographies of many of the greats such as
Jimmy Patch of the LRDG, Mike Sadler of SAS, Fred Bailey of the Jedburgs, vg cond and now scarce, A$34.

238/169. (10404) Riddell, James. Dog in the Snow: The Story of the Wartime Middle East Ski School. John Douglas Publishing, NZ,
2017 (fp 1957). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, glossy paper, plates and map, indes, pp154, **the story of the Middle East Ski School, the 1st Aus-
tralian Corps Ski School 1941, IX Army Ski School 1942, Middle East Ski School 1942-43 and Mountain Wing 1942-44 and the Alsatian dog which
accompanied them. Over 20,000 skiers were trained, new, A$25.

238/170. (8936) Scholey, Pete. Who Dares Wins: Special Forces Heroes of the SAS. Osprey Publishing, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, colour & b/w plates, appendices, index, pp288, **the author served in 22SAS and here has recorded his memories of 20 SAS legends from
Paddy Mayne to Vince Phillips, vg cond, A$28.

238/171. (1820) Simpson, CBE. Brigadier John. The Quiet Operator. Leo Cooper, London, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio,
notes and sources, index, pp168, **the story of Len Wilmott, MM, an SAS Signaller on very active service in WW2, vg cond and now scarce,
A$52.

238/172. (11060) Stiff, Peter. The Covert War: Koevoet Operations Namibia 1979-1989. Galago Publishing, RSA, 2004. 1st ed, small 4to
in d/w, colour plates, roll of honour, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp512, **Koevoet was formed in 1978 along the lines of Rhodesia's Selous
Scouts to fight SWAPO and other insurgencies in SWA/Namibia. In 10 years they had 1,615 contacts and killed or captured 3,225 enemy soldiers,
vg cond and now scarce, A$150.

238/173. (8928) Weale, Adrian. The Real SAS: From Early Days to the Gulf War in the Words of the Men Who Were There. Sidgwick
& Jackson, London, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, extensive glossary, index, pp280, **How it works and what it's like to be in it.
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Through accounts of SAS members, vg cond, A$32.

238/174. (11157) Webb, Brandon. (with John David Mann.) The Killing School: Inside the World's Deadliest Sniper Program. Quercus,
London, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp480, **this book is a gritty behind-the-scenes look at what makes the modern
sniper so lethally effective in combat (Dick Marcinko, SEAL Team 6), new, A$30.

238/175. (10642) Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams Sto-
ry. John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams served in
Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85.

238/176. (9698) Yunnie, Park. Fighting With Popski's Private Army. Greenhill Books, London, 2002 (fp as Warriors on Wheels in 1959).
Reprint with added fresh material, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, pp386, **Captain Park 'Bob' Yunnie served with 'B' Patrol of Colonel Via-
dimir Popski's private army in the North African & European Campaigns of WW2. They were a kindred outfit to the LRDG and Stirling's SAS bent
on raiding behind German lines, new, A$25.

Vietnam

238/177. (5032) Barr, Marshall. Surgery, Sand and Saigon Tea: An Australian Army Doctor in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001.
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, glossary of medical terms, index, pp252, **the story of a young anaethetist's service in the Vietnam
War in 1967-68, vg cond, A$24.

238/178. (5415) Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66. Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, plates, illustrations, nominal rolls of 1IRAR Group, honours and awards, source
notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of IRAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the first and last
truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$110.

238/179. (7932) Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th Assault
Helicopter Company 1967-1971. A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour roll, unit
awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, ppl66, **the story of a small group of Australian naval pilots and sailors
who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond and now hard to find, A$45.

238/180. (9298) Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. Official
History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975: A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick small 4to in
d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years to see this last
volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new, A$120.

238/181. (4190) English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam 1971. AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in
printed boards, plates, index, biblio, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp192, **a unit history of Old Faithful that complements other unit
histories from the Vietnam War, new, A$65.

238/182. (11128) Fairhead, Fred. Long Tan: A Reappraisal. The Greatest Challenge faced by an Australian Infantry Company During
the Vietnam War. Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2019. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour, roll of honour, biblio,
honours and awards, nominal index, pp50, **this reappraisal draws on several new sources including recently declassified Signals intelligence
records and translations of Vietnamese unit histories. The author served as a Company Commander in 6RAR, new, A$26.

238/183. (9148) Finger Lee, Sandra. Vietnam on Canvas: Ken McFadyen: An Artist at War. Barrallier Books, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, ob-
long 8vo in d/w, superior art paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix, notes, index, pp144, **McFadyen was appointed Australia's Official
War Artist for Vietnam in 1967. He served a year in country attached to 2RAR during which time he completed 149 paintings and charcoal sketches
for the Australian War Memorial. He died in 1986 aged 66, new, A$45.

238/184. (5041) Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card
covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of SRAR in the Vi-
etnam War, a good read, vg cond and now hard to find, A$48.

238/185. (6926) Heard, Barry. Well Done Those Men: Memoirs of a Vietnam Veteran. Scribe Publications, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, pp290, **an intense personal account of a National Serviceman in the Vietnam War and the devastating effects it had on
him later. He served with 5 RAR and 7 RAR in 1969-70, new, A$25.

238/186. (11111) Henderson, Charles. Marine Sniper: 93 Confirmed Kills. The Great Carlos Hathcock. Berkley Books, NY, 2001
(fp1986). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp315, **the great Carlos Hathcock stalked the enemy on their ground with 93 con-
firmed kills, vg cond, A$30.

238/187. (4906) Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 1st
ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well-
researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75.

238/188. (7728) Lockhaert, Greg. The Minefield: An Australian Tragedy in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp306, **an explanation of the origins and consequences of Brigadier Stuart Gra-
ham's tragic and crazy decision to lay an 11 km long minefield in Vietnam in 1967. Two of the rules of laying defensive minefield are they must be
covered by observation and by fire - this had neither and, as a consequence, the VC removed half of them and used them to great effect against our own
troops especially 8RAR in the Long Hai's in 1970, new, A$40.
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238/189. (10434) Mackay, Ian. Phantoms of Bribie: The Jungles of Vietnam to Corporate Life and Everything in Between. Big Sky,
Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp280, **Mackay was an original member of the Australian SAS in 1957 who
went on to operational service in Malaya and then on to Vietnam with 6RAR. It's a good book on leadership and management, vg cond, A$35.

238/190. (4858) McAulay, Lex. The Fighting First: Combat Operations in Vietnam 1968-69, The First Battalion, the Royal Australian
Regiment. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, appendices, full nominal roll, casualty list,
pp293, **1RAR's second tour of South Vietnam covering the Battle of Coral & Balmoral (May 1968) and many other operations during their tour of
duty, excellent unit history, vg cond and scarce, A$125.

238/191. (5379) McKay, Gary & Stewart, Elizabeth. Vietnam Shots: A Photographic Account of Australians at War. Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large roy 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in b/w, appendix contains a chronology of the war, end notes, biblio,
index, pp199, **photos and narrative covering all aspects of the war - from the battlefields to the home front - an evocative account, vg cond, A$32.

238/192. (8480) McKay, Gary, MC. Delta Four: Australian Riflemen in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, maps, end notes, glossary, appendix, index, pp313, **details the inner workings of a rifle company, how its soldiers trained for war,
and how they operated and fought in the war zone, vg cond, A$24.

238/193. (6099) McKay, Gary, MC. Australia's Battlefields in Vietnam: A Traveller's Guide. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed,
small 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp218, **a useful reference, new, A$26.

238/194. (5991) McKay, Gary, MC. Bullets, Beans and Bandages: Australians at War in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed,
small 8vo in card covers, plates, noindex, pp300, **a compelling account of 10 years at war in Vietnam from a series of interviews of participants,
vg cond, A$22.

238/195. (1565) McKay, MC Gary. In Good Company: One Man’s War in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1992 (fp1987). 5th impr,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates & illus, index, pp197, **a grass-roots account of the blood, sweat and tears shared by an Australian rifle platoon
in jungle warfare, one of the best personal accounts of a platoon at war, vg cond, A$26.

238/196. (5420) McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972. AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll (some
marks in text), biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg cond and
scarce, A$150.

238/197. (6875) Mollison, Lieutenant-Colonel Charles S. Long Tan and Beyond: Alpha Company 6 RAR in Vietnam 1966-67. Cobb's
Crossing Publication, NSW, 2006 (fp2005). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, maps,
appendices show full nominal roll of Alpha Company, glossary, superior paper, honours and awards, index, pp427, **a first-hand account
of Long Tan, Operation Bribie etc. An excellent addition to our Vietnam histories, new, A$45.

238/198. (10496) Oberdorfer, Don. TET! Da Capo/Doubleday, NY, 1984 (fp1971). The unabridged reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates and
maps, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp385, **the TET Offensive in fron 29 Jan to 31 Mar 1968 nearly broke the American resolve but they
survived it to fight on for another 7 years. Close to 80,000 casualties from all sides were inflicted, vg cond, A$26.

238/199. (136) O'Neill, Robert .]. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment. Cassell Australia. Sydney, 1968. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, index, appendices, honours and awards incl citations, roll of honour, pp263, *written on opera-
tions by the Int Officer in Phuoc Tuy Province with 5RAR in 1966 on the 1st tour; a vivid and compelling picture of the war in Vietnam from the
soldier's point of view, vg cond and now scarce in 1st ed, A$120.

238/200. (1446) O'Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67. Cassell, Australia, 1995.
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint, protected d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vi-
etnam 1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of
our best war historians, vg cond, A$65.

238/201. (8193) Palazzo, Albert. Australian Military Operations in Vietnam. AHU, Canberra, 2006. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, col-
our & b/w platesbiblio, index, pp173, **a useful overview of Australia's military effort in Vietnam, new, A$26.

238/202. (4187) Ravenscroft, Bruce. Contact - Wait Out: A Vietnam Diary. Author, NSW, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps,
rolls of authors platoon, pp197, **a very readable diary of an ordinary digger serving in Vietnam with 7th Bn, RAR in 1970-71, new, A$24.

238/203. (10319) Rochester, Stuart I & Kiley, Frederick. Honor Bound: American Prisoners of War in Southeast Asia 1961-1973. Naval
Institute Press, USA, 1999 (fp1998). Reprnt, large 8vo in d/w;, plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, index, pp707, **close to 800 US
servicemen were captured during the Vietnam War with 591 returning home in 1973. vg cond, A$62.

238/204. (9697) Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns. Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, ppindex, pp406, **a compre-
hensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australian techniques, equipment and procedures from 1899
(Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$38.

238/205. (9132) Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds) A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight
Vietnam 1967-1971. Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, pp437, **a
first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully integrated and
close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$46.

238/206. (5046) Taylor, Jerry. Last Out: 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion's Second Tour in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed,
8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, glossary, index, pp270, **the story of the training and preparation for war of 4RAR (ANZAC) and their
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tour of duty in Sth Vietnam in 1970-7, vg cond and hard to find, A$65.

The Great War 1914-1918

238/207. (4929) Austin, Ronald ]. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919. R.J & S.P. Austin, Melbourne,
1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards, pp394, **a very
good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WW1, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn lost 1,100 men in ac-
tion on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, out of print and now scarce, A$140.

238/208. (10152) Beaumont, Joan. Broken Nation: Australians in the Great War. A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates
and maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp628, **Beaumont brings the war years to life. The many battles, from Gallipoli to Hamel,
the conscription debate and the Spanish flu the soldiers brought home. A lucid account of all aspects of life for Australians, vg cond, A$45.

238/209. (1696) Bourne, LtCol G.H, DSO. The History of the 2nd Light Horse Regiment, Australian Imperial Force, (AIF) August 1914 -
April 1919. Burridge, Perth, 1994. (fp?) Reprint, roy 8vo in protected d/w, honour roll, awards and decorations, maps, plates, pp94,
**originating from the Queensland Mounted Infantry, the 2nd LH served on Gallipoli then right through the Sinai-Palestine campaign distinguishing
itself at Romani and later in the Jordan Valley as part of the 1st LH Brigade, vg cond, A$110.

238/210. (7131) Broadbent, Harvey. Gallipoli: The Fatal Shore. Penguin Viking, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, colour and
b'w plates, source notes, biblio, index, pp312, **a new multi-national view of the Gallipoli campaign, vg cond, A$36.

238/211. (2946) Broinowski, L. (ed) Tasmania's War Record 1914-1918. J. Walch/The Govt of Tasmania, Hobart, 1921. 1st ed, small 4to
in red cloth, titles gilt, inscr. In fep, comp. Plates, full rolls, enlistments by district, map, pp370, **an important volume covering all Tasmani-
ans who served in WWI, very solid condition and now rare, A$350.

238/212. (9439) Browning, Neville & Gill, Ian. Gallipoli to Tripoli: History of the 10th Light Horse Regiment, 1914-1919. Browning/
Gill Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by both authors, profusely illustrated, battle honours, list of 33 reinforce-
ment ships, chapter notes, biblio, nominal index, pp640, ** this is an excellent history seeking to throw further light on the actions in which
10LH was involved, vg cond and now very scarce in 1st ed, A$300.

238/213. (5281) Browning, Neville. The Blue and White Diamond: 28th Battalion, AIF. 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2010 (fp2002) Revised
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates (more than the 1st ed), maps, chronology, nominal rolls (incl nominal roll of POWs on
the Western Front), honours and awards with citations, (incl Lt Alfred Gaby's VC), biblio, nom index, pp607, **the 28th, a Western Austral-
ian battalion, fought on Gallipoli and right through the Western Front with great distinction winning one VC (Gaby) and many other decorations - an
excellent unit history, vg cond and now scarce, A$175.

238/214. (10335) Browning, Neville. The Green and White Diamond: 20th Battalion, AIF 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2017. 1st ed, large
8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal rolls, end notes, nominal index, pp556, **over 5,000 men served in the 20th Bn with 880
being killed in action. Sgt W.E. Brown was awarded the VC and DCM. He was killed in Singapore in WW2. The 20th saw action on Gallipoli,
Poziers, Zillebeke and the Somme among others, new cond, A$150.

238/215. (9811) Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA
28/9/17),nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fromelles,
Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$120.

38/216. (5652) Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia. Burridge, Perth, nd?
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200, **the
histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div Signal
Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of ' Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, new cond and scarce, A$150.

238/217. (8162) Campbell, Christy Band of Brigands: The First Men in Tanks. Harper Press, London, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w,
plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp479, **the early days of tank crews on the Western Front. Originally known as 'Heavy Branch, Ma-
chine Gun Corps'. They were such an assorted bunch they were once described as 'a band of brigands, new, A$40.

238/218. (5365) Charlton, Peter. Pozieres 1916: Australians on the Somme. Methuen Haynes, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates,
maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp318, **Pozieres was seen by Rawlinson as 'the key to the Somme'. In moving the front 1,500m the Australian
1st Division lost over 23,000 men in 23 days, the greatest loss ever suffered by Australia, vg cond and hard to find, A$45.

238/219. (7950) Clark, Alan. The Donkeys. Pimlico, London, 1996 (fp1961). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp216, **Ludendorff said ' The English soldiers fight like lions." His offsider Hoffman said: 'True. But don't we know that they
are lions led by donkeys.' Evidenced by the Battle of Loos in Sep 1915 when, from 12 battalions, they lost 8,246 men - the Germans lost none at all, vg
cond, A$22.

238/220. (10478) Coombes, David. A Greater Sum of Sorrow: The Battles of Bullecourt. Blue Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed' large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, end notes, index, pp427, **the meat grinder that was Bullecourt in April-May 1917. Two battles punched a hole in the Hin-
denburg Line taking over 7,000 casualties. Many diggers thought Bullecourt was far worse than Pozieres. Haig said 'it 'was among the great achieve-
ments of the war', vg cond, A$45.

238/221. (9259) Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles. Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2009 (fp2000). Re-
vised & updated ed, large 8vo in d/w, many illustrations, Australia, British and German Rolls of Honour, chapter notes, index, pp505,
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**the disasterous Fromelles attack on the night of 19 July 1916 where the British and Australian AIF units took over 6,500 casualties to the German
losses of just 500, vg cond, A$75.

238/222. (6545) Coulthard-Clark, Chris. The Diggers: Makers of the Australian Military Tradition. MUP, Melbourne, 1993. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp369, **the exploits of those who created the Digger legend, vg cond, A$28.

238/223. (6214) Dinning, Hector & McBey, James (Artist). Nile to Aleppo: With the Light-Horse in the Middle-East. (AIF). The Mcmil-
lan Co, NY, 1920. 1st US ed, small 4to in brown buckram with titles gilt, inscribed on the dedication page, colour plates tipped-in, one
beautiful plate of Lawrence of Arabia, pp287, **Dinning was a captain in the Australian Light-Horse in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign. His nar-
rative was produced to honour the achievements of the Light-Horse; now a rare book in remarkable condition, A$300.

238/224. (5610) Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion,
Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919. Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured.
titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in
South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and
Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in vg cond, A$600.

238/225. (11160) Dorondo, David R. Riders of the Apocalypse: German Cavalry and Modern Warfare, 1870-1945. Naval Institute Press,
USA, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp312, **Minutely researched , this work probes the de-
velopment of the Germany cavalry from the mid 19th C to its wide development in the field up to 1945, vg cond and uncommon, A$38.

238/226. (8882) Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front. Blue Sky Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnellers who
fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to planting huge
sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45.

238/227. (5656) Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919. Peacock
Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with supple-
ment, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honours, end notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed from
the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendale,
Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce supplement, vg cond, A$140.

238/228. (6393) Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919. Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in
protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched history of
the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$375.

238/229. (10154) Grves, Robert. Lawrence and the Arabs. Jonathan Cape, London, 1927. 1st ed,in new blue buckram bindings, plates,
appendices, index, pp454, **an account of Lawrence's work with the Arabs in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign in WWI1, vg cond, A$32.

238/230. (5338) Hall, Major R.J. The Australian Light Horse. W.D. Joynt & Co, Melbourne, 1968 (fp1967). Revised ed, small 8vo in
bumped & price-clipped protected d/w, plates and illus, fold-out lineage charts detailing the Light Horse origins in each state, biblio,
pp113, **Colonel Hall commanded the 20th LH between the wars and commanded an Infantry Battalion (23/21 Inf Bn, CMF) in WW2. This book is
important to the understanding of the origins of Light Horse in Australia from the Boer War on, vg cond and hard to find, A$110.

238/231. (5337) Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls. The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates
(one coloured), index, pp219, *an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF and then

service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg cond,
A$120.

238/232. (11098) Ham, Paul. Passchendaele: Requem for Doomed Youth. William Heinemann/Penguin House, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed,
thick 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates, one colour plate, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp564, **four months in the
mud at Passchendaele, one of the most horrific battles in the entire war. It was the ultimate war of attrition. As Haig said 'give me more men and 1'll
win'. Casualty totals were 148,470 British and 255,000 German, vg cond, A$46.

238/233. (1791) Hamilton, Patrick M. OBE. Riders of Destiny: the 4th Australian Light Horse Field Ambulance, ATF 1917-1918: An Au-
tobiography and History. Mostly Unsung, Victoria, 1996. (fp1985) 2nd ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, full rolls, honours and
award citations, **the autobio of Patrick McFarlan Hamilton during his service with the 1st AIF on service through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign
including Es Salt and Beersheeba, vg cond, A$48.

238/234. (6212) Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles. Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue buckram,
red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper Bluegum to describe events con-
cerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$85.

238/235. (4795) Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918. Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, **after serving for a few months on
Gallipoli they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic insight into the previously ignored role
of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond, and now hard to find, A$130.

238/236. (8206) Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli. Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp 2005).
2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would become 'one of
the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in 1915, as new
cond, A$75.

238/237. (4882) Lawrence, T.E. Seven Pillars of Wisdom: A Triumph. Jonathan Cape, London, 1935 (1st public ed 1935). 1st public ed,
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large 8vo in gold embossed brown buckram with lovely patina, inscr in fep, drawn portrait plates and fold-out maps, place name index,
appendices contain rolls of Hejaz Armoured Car Company and the Ten-Pounder Talbot Battery, pp672, **Lawrence wrote his classic book
after a very successful war leading the Arabs against the Turks, considered one of the most important books on war especially political and guerrilla
warfare, slight separation of frontispiece, no foxing, slight nibbling to edges, tight spine, vgcond of an early printing, A$145.

238/238. (665) Lawrence, T.E. Revolt In The Desert. Folio Society, London, 1986 (fp1927). Folio Soc reprint in brown slip-case, large 8vo
in cream buckram, portrait of Lawrence in frontispiece, plates, maps on inside boards, index, pp326, **the story of the indeftigable Lawrence
of Arabia and his war on the Ottomans, under Allenby. Did the Australians beat him to Damascus? vg cond, A$65.

238/239. (11009) Lawriwsky, Michael. Return of the Gallipoli Legend, Jacka, VC. Mira Books, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, pers and place index, pp455+, **the continuation of the Albert Jacka, VC, MC & Bar story. Jacka arrives home to grat adula-
tion and after a horrendous war, What a man!! vg cond, A$28.

238/240. (8905) Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian Doctors at War Series Volume 1. Slouch Hat Publica-
tions, Victoria, 2010. 1st edm large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll of all AIF doctors who served, chapter notes, index, pp223,
**close to 300 doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and ANZAC - this is a compilation of mini biographies of each of them, new, A$60.

238/241. (9531) Likeman, Colonel Robert, CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: German New Guinea, Egypt & Palestine, 1914-1921:
The Australian Doctors at War Series, Vol 2. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, nomi-
nal roll of all doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on from 'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same author, edited by Ron Austin. It covers the Australian
Naval & Military Expeditionary Force (AN&MEF) to German New Guinea from 1914 and the AIF during the Egyptian/Palestine Campaign, 1916-
1918, new, A$55.

238/242. (5867) Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Men of the Ninth: A History of the Ninth Australian Field Ambulance 1916-1994. Slouch
Hat Publication, Victoria, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of WW1 and WW2 and post war, source notes, index,
pp224, **the 9th Fd Amb served in many campaigns from Gallipoli to the Burma-Thai Railway; an excellent unit history, as new, A$65.

238/243. (5664) Massey, W.T. The Desert Campaigns. Constable, London, 1918. 2nd impr, small 8vo in brown buckram, rebound, plates
(one in frontis illus by James McBey), remnants of a large fold-out map of Egypt and environs at rear, considerable minor foxing, index,
pp178, **Massey was an Official Correspondent for London newspapers with the EQyptian Expeditionary Force. Chauvel and the Australian Mount-
ed Division figure prominently especially at the Battles of Maghdaba and Romani, vg cond, scarce, A$85.

238/244. (5605) Morrow, Edgar. Iron in the Fire. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934 (#8 in the Gallant Legion series). 1st ed, small 8vo in
navy blue buckram, book plate, pp268, **a very scarce personal narrative of service in the 28th Bn, AIF in the Middle East and the Western Front;
foreword by LtGen ]. Talbot Hobbs, GOC 5th Division AIF, very clean and solid con, a scarce title, A$120.

238/245. (10767) Neillands, Robin. The Great War Generals on the Western Front 1914-1918. Robinson Publishing, London, 1999. 1st
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp549, **an analysis of Haig, French, Plumer, Gough and Byng and their role in sending hun-
dreds of thousands to their deaths in the trenches. Also questions the effectiveness of the Australian and Canadian Corps in the final battles in 1918,
vg cond, A$48.

238/246. (5289) Palazzo, Albert. Defenders of Australia: The Third Australian Division: Citizen Soldiers in the Service of Australia
1916-1991. AMHP, Loftus/AHU, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates (incl a photo gallery of all 3rd Div Commanders from Monash
1916-18 to Glenny 1990-9), maps, appendices, extensive biblio, pp245, **the 3rd Division was disbanded in 1991 after 75 years of service
through two world wars with most of its soldiers being CMF - an excellent history, new, A$60.

238/247. (4425) Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander. MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, exten-
sive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and dur-
ing WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg cond
and now scarce, A$100.

238/248. (10334) Pedersen, Peter. ANZAC Treasures: The Gallipoli Collection of the Australian War Memorial. Murdoch Books, Syd-
ney, 2014. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary and abbreviationsnotes, end notes, index, pp422,
**Peter Pedersen is an AWM historian and has earned his keep with this outstanding contribution to our military history, as new cond, A$85.

238/249. (6935) Ramsay, Private Roy, AIF. Hell, Hope and Heroes: Life in the Field Ambulance in World War 1: The Memoirs of Pte
Roy Ramsay, AIF. Rosenberg Publishing, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, glossary, Aus-
tralian Order of Battle, biblio, index, pp272, **Roy Ramsay served with the 4th Light Horse Field Ambulance in Egypt and on hospital ships in the
Dardanelles. He then served with the 1st Division 3rd Field Ambulance on the Western Front at Pozieres, Villers-Bretonneux and elsewhere. This is
his diary, new, A$32.

238/250. (6090) Remarque, Erich Maria. All Quiet on the Western Front. Putnam's, London, 1929. Reprint, small 8vo in grey cloth
boards, pp248, **a novel but one of the most significant books written about the German side in WWI1, some shelf and handling wear else vg
cond and scarce in this early printing, A$40.

238/251. (8494) Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, ].D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. A. Green, Brisbane,
2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies #3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126, **the 7th
was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan among oth-
ers, new, A$175.

238/252. (8438) Roseler, David. Lawrence, Prince of Mecca. Cornstalk Publishing Co, Sydney, 1927. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth, colour plate
in frontispiece, maps and plates, pp227, **a more obscure and quite scarce little Australian-published book on the great man, vg cond, A$42.

238/253. (1202) Smith, LtCol Neil C. AM. The Third Light Horse Regiment 1914-1918: A Short History and Listing of Those Who
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Served Author, Melbourne, 1993, 1st ed, 4to in card covers and tape spine, signed by the author, full rolls of the Regiment, maps, nomi-
nal index, pp144 **the 3rd LH served in EQypt and then Gallipoli as infantry, then Suez Canal, Romani and many other parts in the Sinai Palestine
Campaign, new, A$45.

238/254. (10975) Spillman, Janet. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916-
1919. Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes, abbre-
viation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign in
WWW1, new, A$34.

238/255. (7629) St. Claire, Ross. Our Gift to the Empire: 54th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919. Author, Sydney, 2006. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed and numbered (337/1000) plates (some colour) and maps, nominal rolls plus many biographical sketches,
appendices, index, pp454, **the 54th was raised in 1916 in NSW to fight on the Western Front. It saw action at Fromelles, Flaibaix, Bullecourt,
Viller-Bretonneaux and Polygon Wood, new cond, A$150.

238/256. (10508) Stone, Barry. The Desert ANZACS: The Forgotten Conflicts in the Deserts of Mesopotamia, North Africa and Pales-
tine. Hardie Grant Books, Melbourne, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, one plate (Camel Corps), biblio, pp302, **an amalgam of sto-
ries from the Sudan War in 1885 through to the Siege of Tobruk in 1941, vg cond, A$25.

238/257. (7671) Williams, Peter. The Battle of ANZAC Ridge: An ANZAC Victory 25 April 1915. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp221, **this book argues that a significant victory was won by AIF Australians and New
Zealanders on the first day of the Gallipoli Campaign. It deals with the battle fought later that day between ANZAC and the 3rd Ottoman Corps,
new, A$45.

World War 2 1939-1945

238/258. (10967) (various authors) The Sniper Anthology: Snipers of the Second World War. Pelican/Frontline Publishing, UK, 2012.
1st ed , large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp206, **an anthology of stories by 10 authors describing the activities of the world's best snipers of W2, new,
A$50.

238/259. (6629) Bloomfield, Gunner David. Rabaul Diary: Escaping Capture in New Britain: The Fate of 'Lark Force' - 1942. AMHP,
Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendix, index, pp83, **the day-by-day account of life on the run from the
Japs. 'Lark Force' were overrun by 20,000 Japs on Rabaul (13 to 1 odds). Details of the infamous Toll Plantation massacre, vg cond A$28.

238/260. (10405) Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967). Re-
print, 8vo in hard illustrated boards, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars, pp231,
**the story of an Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd and the SW
Pacific campaign, new, A$60.

238/261. (6368) Brune, Peter. A Bastard of a Place: The Australians in Papua: Kokoda, Milne Bay, Gona, Buna and Sanananda. Allen
& Unwin, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp691, **a compelling
narrative which resonates with the voices of the well-trained AIF volunteer and the young Militia conscript who triumphed together; an excellent
book, vg cond and diffult to find in hard-back, A$65.

238/262. (7350) Burla, Bob. Crossed Boomerangs: A History of all the 31st Battalions. AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, thick 8vo in lami-
nated boards (pictures of VC winners from WW1 (Bugden) and WW2 (Gordon), plates and maps, honour rolls of both wars, nominal
rolls, honours and awards with citations, appendices, biblio, index, pp611, **the 31st has always been a Qld unit serving in one form or anoth-
er since before Federation. It saw action in WWI on the Western Front at Fromelles, the Somme, Polygon Wood (Bugden's VC) among other. WIV2
saw them in the Middle East and the New Guinea campaign, an outstanding unit history, new, A$87.

238/263. (7790) Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, AIF. Hesperian
Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty
list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastrophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 short weeks of bitter fighting
the Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific War, vg cond and
scarce with signature, A$180.

238/264. (10043) Colebatch, Hal G.B. Australia's Secret War: How Unionists Sabotaged Our Troops in World War 2. Quadrant Books,
Sydney, 2016 (fp2013). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp340, **a chronicle of the disgraceful and treasonous
performance by the Australian Maritime Union and their fellow travelers. Of course, Curtin did nothing about it, a must read to really understand
what happened, new, A$65.

238/265. (10468) Cunningham, Michele. Hell on Earth: Sandakan - Australia's Greatest War Tragedy. Hachette, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, plate and maps, biblio, chapter notes, timeline, index, pp335, **the author's father was one of the six survivors of the
Death March. A good example of the depths of depravity the Japanese had sunk to in WW2, vg cond, A$26.

238/266. (4236) Dawson, Christopher. To Sandakan: The Diaries of Charlie Johnstone, Prisoner of War, 1942-45. Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, maps, index, officer rolls, biblio, pp120, **the horror of Australia's greatest wartime disas-
ter, told in the words of one of the survivors, vg cond and now hard to find, A$38.

238/267. (10139) Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War. Cambridge Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, ,aps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942 was
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such a pivotal year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg cond, A$34.

238/268. (7670) Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF. AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the original book
'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, endnotes, biblio,
index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part of 8th Div; it was one of the battalions captured in
Malaya, new, A$68.

238/269. (6065) Ewen, Murray. Colour Patch: The Men of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 1940-1945. Hesperian Press, Perth, 2003.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, nominal rolls, Honour roll, biblio, index, pp832, **this is one of the
most complete studies ever done on any particular battalion. It is structured in three main sections - the Honour Roll, the nominal roll and the narra-
tive. An outstanding effort - vg cond, A$120.

238/270. (8545) Fitzgerald, Brig. Lawrence (RL). Lebanon to Labuan: A Story of Mapping by the Australian Survey Corps WW2 (1939-
1945). ].G. Holmes, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, index, pp124,
**the Survey Section, Royal Australian Engineers was formed in 1910. By 1915 its strength had risen to 3 and 17 and was absorbed into the RASvy
Corps (PMF). By 1939 the strength was 1,700 ready for their major role in our Campaigns in the Middle East, New Guinea, Bougainville and Borneo
and of course, mainland Australia, vg cond and scarce, A$150.

238/271. (11168) Fowler, Will. Kursk: The Vital 24 Hours. Amber Books, London, 2005. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, profusely illustrat-
ed in colour and b/w, colour maps, appendices show the Order of Battle of both German and Russian forces,index, pp192, **Operation
CITADEL was launched on 5 July 1943 with 3000 tanks and assault guns. The Soviets had 3,900 tanks dug in with a further 1,500 in reserve. It re-
sulted in the biggest tank battle the world had seen, vg cond, A$45.

238/272. (1732) Givney, EC. (ed). The First At War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45, The City of Sydney
Regiment. Editorial Committee Association of First Infantry Battalions, NSW. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Major-
General Paul Cullen, DSO & Bar, the CO of the 1st, plates & maps, full rolls, honours and awards, casualty rolls, pp558, **the 1st served in
the North African Campaign (Bardia, Tobruk, Palestine and Syria), the Greek and Crete Campaign (Retimo) and the New Guinea Campaign, (Kokoda
Track, Gorari, Soputa, Wewak etc), vg cond and very hard to find, A$245.

238/273. (2903) Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The History of the 2/48th Bn, AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1987 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices contain rolls, honour roll, orders and decorations (4 x VCs), pp277, **the 2/48, the most highly
decorated AIF unit in WW2 - 4 x VCs - Gratwick, Gurney, Kibby and Derrick (all KIA), saw service in Tobruk, Alamein and the jungles of New
Guinea and Tarakan, vg cond, A$150.

238/274. (8687) Goodman, Rupert. Voluntary Aid Detachments in Peace and War. Boolarong Publications, Brisbane, 1991. 1st ed, 4to in
laminated pictorial boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp231, **the history of Voluntary Aid Detachments in Australia
during the 20th Century, slight evidence of moisture exposure at top rear else good cond, A$32.

238/275. (8293) Grose, Peter. An Awkward Truth: The Bombing of Darwin February 1942. A&U, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp258, **the raids on Darwin led to the worst death toll from any event in Australia. The
Japs bombed and strafed three hospitals, flattened shops, offices and police barracks, post office, Government House and left the harbour and airfields
burning ruins. But there is a darker side which lingers on - looting, desertion and calamitous failure of leadership, new, A$22.

238/276. (1467) Hall, Timothy. New Guinea 1942-44. Methuen Australia, 1981. 1st ed, 8voin d/w, plates, index, maps, biblio, pp224,
**a graphic account of a war which came to the very door of Australia, vg cond, A$35.

238/277. (3350) Hay, DSO David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, ATF. AWM, Canberra, 1984.
1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, full rolls, casualty lists, appendices, pp604, **the 2/6th Bn, AIF fought in the Western De-
sert, Greece and New Guinea Campaigns, vg cond and now hard to find, A$180.

238/278. (11055) Hemingway-Douglass, Reanne & Hemingway, Don. The Shelburne Escape Line: Secret Rescuers of Allied Aviators
by the French Underground, the British Royal Navy and London's MI9. Pen and Sword, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, biblio, pp197, **the Shelburne was one of the later escape lines established in Nazi occupied Europe. It was established by two MI9
agents in 1943 and successfully evacuated 8 groups of Allied airmen back to England, new, A$46.

238/279. (8078) Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Leadership in War &
Captivity. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, endnotes,
index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison an airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after the Japanese
entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond and hard to find, A$85.

238/280. (8990) Henry, R.L. The Story of the 2/4th Field Regiment: The History of a Royal Australian Artillery Regiment During the
Second World War. 2/4th Assn, Melbourne, 1987 (fp1950.) Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards, roll
of honour, nominal roll, pp410, **the 2/4th Fd Regt RAA, served in Palestine, Egypt, Syria and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns; as new
cond and scarce, A$145.

238/281. (3912) Horner, David. Crisis of Command: Australian Generalship and the Japanese Threat, 1941-1943. ANU Press Canberra,
1978. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, book plate, plates, maps, biblio, endnotes, index, pp395, **Horner contends that Australia was woefully
under-prepared for the war in 1939 and poorly led. Added to this mess was the interference of General McArthur who had a hand in Blamey's sacking
of Rowell and Allen, sl shelf-worn else vg cond, A$42.

238/282. (4163) Johnson, K.T. The History of the 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion. Burridge, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 4to
in protected d/w, presentation copy to Geoff Gallop, MLA, Premier of WA, profusely illus, nominal rolls, maps, index, pp289, **not an
official battalion history per se but a collection of stories from members covering all theatres of war the 2/11th served in. Many were killed or captured
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at Retimo in Crete, vg cond and now hard to find, A$125.

238/283. (5804) Kidd, Reg & Neal, Ray. The 'Letter' Batteries: The History of the 'Letter' Batteries in World War 2. Authors, NSW,
1998. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chronologies of each Battery, index, pp415, **the story of the 19 batteries (named alphabetically) of
coastal artillery in the Australian Army using 155mm guns and 150cm searchlights. It was all US Army equipment supplied by McArthur in order
to protect vital ports and supply lines, new cond and now scarce, A$40.

238/284. (4643) Laffin, John. Forever Forward: The History of the 2/31st Australian Infantry Battalion, 2nd AIF 1940-45. AMHP, Syd-
ney 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp333, **the 2/31st fought in
Syria New Guinea and Borneo; a good unit history, new cond, A$75.

238/285. (7951) Latimer, Jon. Deception in War. John Murray, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, maps and plates, source
notes, biblio, index, pp356, **deception has been an integral part of warfare since Troy accepted a wooden horse from the Acheans and many ruses
de guerre have been perpitrated since. WW2 saw deception reach its peak when the Allies constructed a 'cardboard army' for the invasion of France,
vg cond, A$34.

238/286. (4698) Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division. Assn, Perth, 1995
(fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards,
appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach
Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$130.

238/287. (11057) Neave, Airey. Little Cyclone. Biteback Publishing, London, 2016 (fp1954). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, full
list of members of the Comet line killed in action, pp190, **a woman of extraordinary courage and tenacity Andree de Jongh was known as 'Little
Cyclone' and she established the famous 'Comet' escape line saving the lives of over 800 airmen and soldiers stranded behind enemy lines, new, A$25.

238/288. (8009) Page, Arthur. Between Victor and Vanquished: An Australian Interrogator in the War Against Japan. AMHP/AHU,
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp494, **born in Japan of Russian and Greek parents, the
interrogator (the author) relates his experiences and those of American Misei Japanese military linguists and the vital part they played in the Pacific
War, new, A$48.

238/289. (9035) Parker, R.A.C. Churchill & Appeasement. Papermac, London, 2000. Reprint, 8vo in card covers, biblio, chapter notes,
index, pp290, **a scrupulous study of Churchill's role in the events that led to the outbreak of war in 1939, vg cond A$25.

238/290. (6769) Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australian Infantry Bat-
talion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945. 2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1949). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or. Grey cl, no d/w, inscr in fep, colour patch
on front cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by the famous and somewhat controversial 'Black-Jack'
Galleghan in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary deadly ambush of Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya before being
captured and interned as POWs , vg cond and very scarce, A$120.

238/291. (6793) Pura, Colin. Black Berets: The History and the Battles of the 9th Division Cavalry Regiment. 9th Div Cav Regt Assn,
Melbourne, 1983. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, inscribed in fep, plates, honours and awards, full nominal roll, chronology, glossary,
pp113, **the 9th Div Cavalry saw active service in North Africa including Alamein and Syria then to the SW Pacific Campaign on Labuan and Tara-
kan as the 2/9 Cavalry Commando Squadron, vg cond and scarce, A$160.

238/292. (4427) Rayner, Robert J. The Army and the Defence of Darwin Fortress; Exploding the Myths of the Critical Phase, 'til Sep-
tember 1942. Rudder Press, NSW, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp403, **examines the early think-
ing for Darwin's defence and the political and military environment on which Darwin Fortress was built, excellent, vg cond and now hard to find,
A$72.

238/293. (5904) Rogers, Lindsay. Guerilla Surgeon: A New Zealand Surgeon's Wartime Experiences with the Yugoslav Partisans. Col-
lins, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in black cloth, pencil sketch portrait in frontis, pp254, **Rogers volunteered for service with SOE after serving
with the 8th Army in North Africa. He was inserted into Yugoslavia primarily as a liaison officer. He was later attached to Fitzroy McLean's mission
to Tito (see EASTERN APPROACHES), good cond and uncommon, A$28.

238/294. (5151) Saggers, Ian. To Hell-Fire, Purgatory and Back. Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, biblio,
index, pp154, **an account of the battle exploits and POW experiences of Major A.E. Saggers, OC 'A' Company, 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion and
Special Reserve Battalion, AIF, based on his secret diaries on the Burma-Thai Railway, author is his son, vg cond, A$60.

238/295. (11167) Seekee, Vanessa. Horn Island, 1939-1945. A Record of the Defence of Horn Island During World War Two. Author,
Horn Island, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, maps, honour roll, appendices, nominal rolls, biblio, index,
pp250, **Horn Island, in the Torres Strait, was the front line to attempt to halt the Japanese push to mainland Australia. By the end of 1942, there
were 5000 Australian and US servicemen on Horn, vg cond and uncommon, A$75.

238/296. (6005) Smith, Alan. Convoys up the Track: A History of 121st Australian General Transport Company (AIF) 1941-1946. Au-
thor, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, maps, nominal rolls, appendices, biblio, index, pp300, **the author was a
member of the 121st and served as a Convoy Platoon Officer (56 return trips 'up the track'). A good unit history of a mostly un-sung unit, vg cond
and scarce in 1st ed, A$75.

238/297. (4513) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. TID-APA: The History of the 4th Anti-Tank Regiment (AIF). Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 1992.
Ist ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, rolls, honours and awards, index, pp231, **the 4th Anti-Tank Regt 8th Div, (less one battery)
was captured by the Japs in Malaya, new, A$45.

238/298. (10067) Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation Forces
Japan 1946-1952. Most;y Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational charts, plates,
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full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of
scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60.

238/299. (11002) Thompson, Peter. ANZAC Fury: The Bloody Battle of Crete 1941. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo
in protected d/w, portraits in frontis. Maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp506, **fresh from the victorious battlefields of North Africa, in 1941
the legendary ANZAC CORPS was reformed and were thrust into action against the German forces in Crete and Greece. vg cond, A$45.

238/300. (5469) Uren, Malcolm. A Thousand Men at War: The Story of the 2/16th Battalion, AIF. Heinemann, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo
in worn d/w (now protected) plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp289, **the 2/16th saw active service in the Syrian Campaign (Litani, Sidon and
Damour) and then New Guinea (Kokoda Track, Gona Beach, the Markham and Ramu Valleys, Shaggy Ridge and finally Balikpapan, a very good and
scarce unit history, vg cond, A$110.

238/301. (11154) Van Der Rhoer, Edward. Deadly Magic: Communications Intelligence in World War 2 in the Pacific. Robert Hale,
London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp194, **Communications intelligence (Comint) provided the US High Command
with virtually continuous knowledge of Japanese plans and operations (after Pearl Harbour that is!), vg cond, A$32.

238/302. (5942) Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion. Don Wall, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was captured
on Singapore - very few survived and none from the Sandakan death marches; a good unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond, A$120.

238/303. (1744) Wall, Don. Abandoned? Australians at Sandakan 1945. Don Wall, NSW, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps,
biblio, notes, index, pp152, **describes the events which contributed to the terrible fate of the Australian 8th Division POWs at Sandakan in North
Borneo in WW2, vg cond, A$42.

238/304. (6295) Whiting, Charles. Ardennes: The Secret War. Spellmount, UK, 2001 (fp 1984). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index,
pp196, **Hitler's last throw of the dice; the German assault with 600,000 men on the US Army line in the Belgian Ardennes. Otto Skorzeny and his
special forces caused havoc behind the lines wearing US uniforms and driving US vehicles; all to no avail, shelf wear else vg cond, A$30.

238/305. (6168) Whiting, Charles. Werewolf: The Nazi Resistance Movement, 1944-1945. Pan Books, London, 2002 (fp1972). Reprint,
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